In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the L l Q O 3 %

Insolvency (England &

e Notice of progress report in voluntary Companies House
f th h . .
st winding up

I

05/11/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details
% Filling in this f

Cmpanyanber [0 [6 o [2[7 [of 1[0 T
Company name in full | Treasury Holdings UK Limited bold black capitals.
Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) David J
Surname Dunckley
Liquidator's address
Building name/number | 3 Finsbury Square
Street
Post town London
County/Region |
Postcode I E I C l 2 l_P_'_| 2 I_Y_IF
Country
ﬂ Liguidator's name @
Full forename(s) @ Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about
Surname another liquidator.
H Liquidator's address
Building name/number I @ Other liquidator

Use this section ta teil us about
Street l angther liquidator.
Post town l
County/Region |
Postcode | |-—| |_|_|_| r_
Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

E Periad of progress report

From date ‘fo ,? ,B— ""9_ 5 o T?
To date dg IT IB—[@— g

]

o=
s=]
-
[0s]

Progress repart

The progress report is attached

I Sign and date

— SIQHM \k/ k;

Signature date 3 [d']_ H M |0 |1 y
~

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

[“""““"‘"" Zoe Culbert

@ Where to send

Cmpryname Grant Thornton UK LLP

Address 30 Finsbury Square

I
!

Fasttoum London

County/Region .

Postcode |E ,C |2 I.T:’_,_—]—Z_—l\—f‘lu_
Country

l X

Telephone 0161 953 6900

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

3 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1,0




° GrantThornton

1.1

1.2

3.1

Our ref, DJD/ZLC/KLM/EZF/TO0985/7

Your ref: Recovery and Reorganisation

Grant Thomton UK LLP
4 Hardman Square
Spinningfields
Manchester

M3 3EB

T +44 (0)161 953 6900
F +44 (0)161 653 6317

To the creditors and members

31 October 2018

Dear Sir/ Madam
Treasury Holdings UK Limited - In Liquidation {the Company)

Introduction

Following my appointment as liquidator of the Company on 2 September 2014, in accordance with
section 104A of the Insolvency Act 1886 | now report on the progress of the liquidation for the year
ended 1 September 2018 and attach:

« Appendix A, an account of my receipts and payments for the year ended 1 September 2018 and also
for the whaole liguidation to date

« Appendix B, Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 disclosure.

Please note that | am authorised in the UK to act as an Insolvency Practitioner by the Insolvency
Practitioners Association. | am bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to an insclvency appointment.

Statutory information

The Company's registered number is 08027010.
Progress report

Assets

The only known asset at the date of appointment was the cash transferred from the pre-appointment
bank account of £17,029 and an intercompany balance detailed below.

Chartared Accountants. Grant Thornton UK LLP is a imited liability partnership registered in England and Wales: No.0G307742, grantthornton.co.uk
Registered office: 30 Finsbury Square, London EC2A 1AG. A list of members is available from our registered affice. Grant Thomton

UK LLP is autherised and regulated by the Financial Gonduct Authority. Grant Thomton UK LLP is a member firm of Grant Thomtan

International Ltd {GTIL). GTIL and tha member firms are not a worklwide parthership. Services ara delivered by the member firms,

GTIL and its member firms are not agents of, and do net ohligate, one ancther and are not kiable for ane ancther's acts or omissions.

A fist of personnel permittad by Grant Thornton 1o accept appaintments as insolvency practitioners and of their raspectve authorising

bodies may ba inspected at the above address Plaasa sae grantthomton.co.uk for further details.



3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

4.1

4.2

4.3
4.4

The Company's parent company, Treasury Holdings {TH) entered into creditors’ voluntary liguidation on
9 October 2012 and Michael McAteer and Paul McCann of Grant Themton Ireland were appointed as
joint liquidators, The Company's accounts for the year ending 28 February 2011, show an inter-company
balance of £673,752 (€804,292) due from TH.

The liquidators of TH issued an interim dividend of 12 cents in the € totalling £69,440 on
& June 2015, as shown in Appendix A.

in my previous report I advised that the liquidators of TH had advised that a finat dividend shoufd be
distributed in December 2017 and was estimated to be 7 cents in the €. This dividend has been delayed
by the liquidators as they are still dealing with outstanding asset realisations which are taking longer to
realise than anticipated.

At this time the liquidators of TH are unable to provide a date for when the final dividend will be paid.
Liabilities

Secured and Preferential Creditors

There are no secured or preferential creditors in this matter.

Unsecured Creditors

The directors’ Statement of Affairs indicates unsecured claims of £699,988, of which c£269,993 is due to
a connected company. My previous reports have advised that £563,376 is due to connected companies,
however an amount of £293,383 due to TH has since been written off and no claim will be made.

To date | have received and agreed unsecured claims totalling £340,640.

There are funds available o allow a dividend to be paid to the unsecured credilors. The quantum and
fiming of the dividend is unknown until the final dividend is received from the liquidators of TH.
Investigations into the affalrs of the Company

Based on the cutcome of my investigations into the affairs of the Company to date there are no matters
identified that need to be reported to the creditors.

Remuneration and expenses

Please see Appendix B for details of my remuneration, expenses and payments made to associates in
accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9.

Data protection

Any personat infarmation held by the Company will continue to be processed in accordance with
complating the liquidation of the Company and in accordance with meeting my requirements under
applicable Data Protection Legislation/law in the United Kingdom.

Contact

Should you have queries please contact Matthew Drinkwater on 0161 953 6386.

Your$ faithfully
for and on behalf of Treasury Holdings UK Limited
' ~

i )
o ‘;’\ /'
Dasﬁ\bmjckk{

Liguidator




Treasury Holdings UK Limited - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 2 September 2014 to 1 September 2018

Appendix A

From From
02/09/2014 02/09/2017
Statement to to
of Affairs 01109/2017 01/09/2018 Total
£ £ £ £
Receipts
Cash at Bank 17,029.23 0.00 17,029.23
Intercompany debt 69,439.83 0.00 69,439.83
Bank/ISA InterestGross 1.78 0.00 1.78
HMRC - VAT received/paid 3,419.36 0.00 3.419.36
89,890.20 0.00 89,890.20
Payments
Liquidators Fees 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00
Liquidators Expenses 36.24 0.00 36.24
Pre-appcintment fees 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00
Storage Costs 60.57 0.00 60.57
Statutory Advertising 203.04 0.00 203.04
VAT on Purchases 3,419.36 0.00 3,419.36
20,719.21 0.00 20,719.21
Net Receipts/(Payments) 69,170.99 0.00 69,170.99
Made up as follows
Floating Current Account NIB 05.11.14 69,170.99 0.00 69,170.99
69,170.99 0.00 69,170.99




{soapiwwos ‘99 'subu) sio)paId o) uoewlojul
ainsoos|p Bulinbaa sdiysucge|ad

$9)eI0ssSE 0] sjuawied

#IOM N0 PBYOBIUOI-gNS

S95UIdXS pUE SIUBWISSINGSIP

sayel 1no abieyd Aunoy

pousd oy} Buunp wes] sy pue 1ojepinbi a4} AQ UOP }lom

siseq 29

'8JaA02 1 ‘Alewwns U] (5dIS) § 9911%eld
fousajosul Jo JuswslEIS pUE (SeINy sy} 910z SOy (Sajep 7 puejBug) Aousajosu| 8y} ‘986 | 10y AOUBAJOSU| Bl Jo sjuswainbal ayl yim uonounfuoo U paledaid usaq sey xipusadde siyy

2INSO[2SIP § 8Nj0RId ADUBAIOSU| JO UBWIBIEIS

sojeloosse J1ay} 1o Jojepinbij ay) 0) sesuadxa pue uoljeiaunwal ‘sjuswied

g xipuaddy



SMOIAS 95D [BLUSIY]  »

3Uaq [RIDUBUL ON ucie|sifia) Aouaajosuy yiws Aldwioa o] . $10pa1d 0} Bujoday e |esauag
pouad au) Ui paLnaul B n
uipu

usaq aney sasuadxa oN . OUDQ {EQUBUY ON uone|siBa) Aouaajosul yim Aldwos o)  » 00Q YSEI 0} SJUN0SI. ueq Bupduoday e w9 Buyng * b:......wa 1 ,m

£924U/3 ZLL'T3 siy g uoneysSIuNUpY
Auedwo)
pousd ayj ul pasunau SIOJP3ID BY) ) anp puapIAlp ue ajepdn oy pugsy]

U23Q SABY SOSURXS ON 3y} J0 14BUAq 10} UORESI[EAS [ENUBIO]  * sjosse sAuedulo] ay asieaiol = ul sBuipjoy Alnseas] jo sojepinky Bujewug e painaasuq

0914Ur3 or3 81y sz'o SIO|PaID

paunsu; $asuadxd pue saay S10}pa13 O} J§auaq [e1ouBUl 4 K12$5920U SEM JOM BUI AU aLop YoM

‘UOIIBLLIGIUL
SIU} 1IN0 198 (|esusuInu AQ pamoij|0) dnleLeU) sa|qe: Bumo|io] ay] "suop yiom ayl jo uoiieue|dxa aaljeleu apiacid o paunbal 0s|g We | '§10Z 18goio0 | 0} Joud uonepinbi| Aigjun|on SICNpaLo
0] PAUIAUOT SSED B} ISNEIS] SJEWNISS $99) & papiroid Jou aABy | )1 Y)im UONIDULOD Ul paunoul sesuadxe Aue Buipnjoul ‘pauad Sy} Ul QUOP XIOm |eriae Jo S1S090 [IE19p 0) palinbal we |

poLa4 9yl Buunp weay siy pue Joiepinbi] 8yl Ag sUop YIOAA

"MOj3q UONODS aaloadsal U} Ul papIACId 212 SUOP YJOM BU} JO S(1E)aq {(Mojeq uonoas
BUOP YIOAA, B} Ul UMOYS 58) Jy/F 09Z 4o sbeiane ue Je siy ¢ Aq pejuesaidal z1.z'z3 Buljelo) paungu) aiam saay (poliad a1} 810z Jequaldag | 0} /10g Jequeldeag z woly pouad ayy Buung

dn
Buipum ay) u| Bu|sue sieiew o) Bulpusye ul geis siy pue siojepinbl ayy Aq uaalb Ajladoud s sy} 0} 35UBIR)R) AQ PEX1 34 UCEISUNLLRI JBU) PBAj0Sa SIONIPAID AU 1.0z Jeqwaidag z uo

Jojepinbij 8y} Jo siseq 994

§]S09 Juswjulodde-1soy

d xipuaddy



000'63 ‘31ep o} pied 1509 awi (BI0) -
sjey3eIq U pejuasaud ale SIIUBLIEA SSI9ADY -
$)S0D LY |10} |[EISAD JI3YE JOU S0P SIL) JardMaY ‘SPaLisd Snowald O} IaUIp ABW YoM JO SEDIE JSUIBBE il JO UDNE2O( 'SWaYsAs Buuodai 641 IND 0) SHJUSWISIUBYUS ©F an( -
SIAINIIXD pue S:o0BUBLU JUBJSISSE SIPRISU| SANSIXT -

ssafeuew pue siqj0.p Spe0osSe SIENOU Jsbeuey -
S10J031Ip pue Siaued SapNjoul JAUpEY -

1s8j0N

[ze"a6)

lag' v’z

262 L

9T'09z

9TZITT

00°Zsy

062

03798

01T

05°LrL

52

92°09)

9¢0

1€30. 1

89T
92142
VT

Lea 743

g dhgtt
00°¢61
09°9PLC

09'806'C

1373
080
21°84

SZ'1T6'L

oo'lsz

SUOISI23pP P SIVNOU
‘Loypada 0} suoday
siapjoyaleys
HO 8 8di 19410
JLIETIETS)
suc|suag
Xel

Bujpuny
g Buppg ‘Ansead |
si(eye Jo Juauajers

81607

79T 20

9TTLL'T

TAONESIUNIDY

1o 4

j09'g69")

00°0%

|eJauasy
spusplalg
paInaasun
suo|suad
¥ saako|dwz
painaag

9L'LEL

losdes't

361

‘810pa1g

00°90¢

00°ZZ1

g

[ZENER)
saafojdwa Jouas

140R841p {103928Q

s}asse JOYQ

‘suonebnseAl

00 L9E

|e4auacy
2oURINSUY|
819888 JANQ
Aped payg
2 sjuawaalbe Buises)
‘aseyoind auty
ssaiboud
-u-jIom § Y2018
$29YIA ' SAIMIXY|
‘Asuiyoew ‘Jueiq
$)q8p J8yjo g syoog
Apadoig
UMOp aalH
888UISNY JO ajeg

SSJ99SR JO UoesIeay

|e1auag
QR 4o uoRuUAaY
(leJsueb) Buipes

8 xipuaddy

Buipes)

2102/60/10 O £102/60/20 W)} polad
pua pouad J¢ se SISAR[EUE SJURLIBA IJMUNS3 39) PUB Polad 9y} Joj SIshleur 3502 aw) 6dIS PaIElag



uawpuswe ue yons Buimo|jo) Lodal 1xau au) uiyym pajesp
aq [lw sjustupuswe Auy "poliad Styl jo pua aus Je saje) 1no abieyd Aw puswe o} Bl ayy aaassl | /10T J18qoog | Bulpuswwos pouad Yuow g| ey} 40 Aidde sejes no afieya JuaunD ay

0L - 691 51 - 051 poddng
084 Ranseas)
S€Z-002 0vZ - G691 lojensiuwpy
SLe- 092 GZ¢€ - S¥C QANNI9X]
0vt - 00 0sg - 00E Jabeuew jueysissy
Sab - O¥E 02¥ = OvE iabeuep
0FG - St S6t - Gh¥ 1012944p 31e100SSY
Sl - G8Y GBS - 58¥ 1012911G
008 - 0L SvL-0LS 1suped
3 73
xep suojsuad 2 A3uaajosul

1P 0] 2107 1990120 | WOl

SMO||0) S8 BB pollad ay) Buunp paidde satel jno ableys Aunoy ayl "pasn yels jo apelf yoes 4oy sajnuil g J0 suun ut pabieys sl awi

sajel 1no abieys AnoH

g xipuaddy



"MOJaq 9|qe) sy} Ul papinold osje aue $)5092 asay) Jo sjele aleludoidde se pappe s | yA ‘9w B dgy 1e pableyo st abea|iy
d71 N voluloy] uels) Aq swiy 0 9w} WoJy pasn sajel piepue)s sy je abeanw abieya o) pasuouyine aq sioiepinbl| syl
‘¥10Z Jagwsidag g uo s10jpalo ay) AQ spew sem uoiniosal Buimolio) auyy ‘ABuipioaay “Aluc sbeajiw Joj 8q [Im Sy} ‘yBnos s sjuswasingsip 7 A1oBajed Jo A1aA0oal Jey] JUaxse a4} 0]

‘Lanelaunwal s epjoy
200 UE SE JBUUBLI SWes ay) Ul |eacidde aunbal sjuswesingsip Z Alobaje) "siseq s|qeuoseal pue Jadoud e uo Juswjuiodde su ©} pajeac|e 8q Ue JeU) Pue ‘WL JISU} JO Jspioy 20140
ue Ag palnau) aq Aew JBy) S)S00 PAJBo0||E IO paleys apnjoul ABw Asy] “Aued piyy juspuadapul Ue 0} JuswiAed 2 Jou Inq S1e)sa JUSAIOSUI BU} 0] 8[qeialal ARDalp ale jey) sesuadxs ale asay]

sjuswasingsip z Aofejen

¢ xipuaddy 12 Junoooe Juswied pue sidisdal s,Jajepinbi) aUj UD uaas aq ued (AUE JI) Uium JO Soue|eq au) ‘Ue0T UoLIoL ] Juels e Buisn pied usasq aABY YoIum sasuadxa apnjoul osje Aay L
ajmels Aq palinbau ale Yoym ‘ase0 By} 0] Alleayioads Bujjels. Buisiisape pue Bupuog se yans $1800 &9 9s3y) — 8JS00 AIoINBIS  »

8se0 sy} BuiBeuew ul paunaul sie yaiym sabieys Jsunco Jo abejsod se yons sjsoo aie asay) — SJSa0 o0 e

ajdwexs Jo; ‘sBunsaw 10 sasiwaud Buipen Buipuaye ul yejs AQ paunoul SIB S)S00 aSaU) — SOUSISISANS PUB [BABI|  »

:sauobae0 Bumoijo) aup 4o 1sisuod pue [eacldde Joud snouiim umelp
80 ued ASU) '9]E]59 JuBA|OSUI Su) 0} S|qe.sadl Aj9slIp sunjpuasdxa oiads si a1y} asaym saed pay Juspuadapul 0] stuswAed ale pue sesusdxs Jexood JO N0, SB UMOLY OS|E 8le 8sal|

sjuawasingsip | Aobajen
‘sauabajen om) ojut ||g) pue Juswiuiodde AJUSAIOSUI UB )M UOHOSUUOD Ul JSPj0Y 82140 UE 0} pasinquiial pue Ag Jaw sasuadxs aie sjuswssingsiq

sosuadxa pue sjuswasIngsiq

g X1puaddy



Joiuod [enualed e 0] asu anb Aew
Yolym ‘Jojepinbi| se sn 0} seaiA1as apiacid aym J0 ‘sIseq 99) sJolepinb) sy Buiroidde Joy sigisucdsal saiped Aue yym sdiysucne|sl [euosiad JO S5aUISNG AUB JO SIemE oL WE | 1Y} Willod |

ainsoosip Buuinbas sdiysuone|ay

‘diysuone|al feuosiad 1o
S$8UISNQ B SBY ‘Wl AW UIypMm [ENPIAIPLL UB JO ‘Wl Au (2Bpamoun Jno 40 1Saq ay) 01} Woum Upm Aued B oy JO ULl ALY LIYIM UIOJ) S32IAISS Pa)SIjUa 10U SABY | ‘pOlISd 8Y1 Ui ‘1ey) WIyuaoD |

$9)eI00SSE 0) sjuswied

"Wes] AL O 3W Aq INO PaLLED USaq SABY SSIMIBUIC PIN0D JBY) }JOM AUE JNO PSIENRUCI-NS JOU SABY | ‘POLISd U Ul ‘JBY) WIIU0D |

}IOM JNO PIJOBJUOI-ONS

£02 €02 0 Buisjueapy ioyme)g
sosuadxy

il b 0 1suncg

- [*rd [+74 0 jued siBuonRnIeld Aauaajosu|

sjuswasingsip | Aofajen

) pua pouad je se alelsa ay) Aq pred yaym 0O (3) pua pouad je se pauniuj )} pOUad Ayl Ul paLnou|

"POLS BU} Ul PRUINDUI SUSLUSSINGSIP O} UOIIPPE U1 Paso|2sIp a1e pied A|Jry ussq Jou aAey PUE SJUSWBSINGSIP 10U 2J. U2Ium 'polad au) Ul Jojepinbi sy Aq paunou Auadoud sesuadx3
pouad 8y} Ul palinoul sasuadxa pue sjuUSWISINGSIP JO JUIWDIBIS

a xipuaddy



‘sBuipaancid ay) Jo 19npuod ay) 01 |eaipniaid aq pinom UGBWLIOI U} JO 2Jnsopasip (q)
10 '8AISS90Xa B8 PINOM UCHELLIOJUI 8y} Jo ucheredald o 1580 Jo awy sy} {e)
Jl vonewlojul 3y} aplaold 03 suUIjaap 10 paissnbal uoewuoul auj jo awos Aluo Buipinoid Aq puadsas Aew Japjoy-aa1jo ay] ()
"paysanbal uonewloul syl spiacld o) Buluinap (2)
Jo ‘pajsanbas uoljeuo)ul syl jo awos Buipiaold {q)
‘paysanbal uonewlojul ayy jo |je Buiplaold (B)
:Aq uonewioul ay) paysanbal oym sucsiad 1o uosiad ay} o} puodsal jsanbal e Yons jo 1disoal Jo sAep L uiym GSnuE Jep|oy-aoio ay) (g)

"10JpaLo 10 J9QLUSW SUC By} aiow Ag uoledldde ue jo ased syl u WL} Jo iSe| sy Ag 1o ‘uosiad
ay) Aq podal au Jo jdisoal Jo sAep Lz uiyim (3|qesiidde se) Lunoa ay) yum payy Jo eapeuw 89 Jsnw suosiad 1o uosiad B yans Aq ‘uotssiwiad 4o} LUNod ay) 0y uoleaidde ue Jo ssnbal v (z)

HNo2 ay3 jo uoissiwiad ey yim dn Buipuim Aejunjoa sisquisw e ul Auedwios sy} Jo Jaquisw Aue (8)
10 'UN02 Y} JO UCISS|ULISd S} Ulm JoJpaID padndasun Aue (p)

‘Auedwod
ay1 jo sBunesui [etauab Je aj0a 0} B a1 Buiaey sisqwsw sy} |fe jo sybiu Bunon [B10] 841 10 %G 1SBS] J ypm dn Buipuim AlEjunjoa Siaqualw g u Auedwod sy} Jo sisqwaw (9}

‘(uonsanb ui Joppalo ay) Buipniau)) S10RPaIA PAIN2SSUN By} JO BN[BA Ul %G 1SB3| 1B JO S0USLINIUAD BU} YIIM JOHPaId painoasun ue (q)
Lio)palo panaas e (e)

‘#1814 3|nJ Jspun yodad |euy e 1o {p) 10 (3) (q)(})F']L SN Japun uodal ssaiboud
B Ul N0 }3s (UONEASIUIPE UR Ul S1S00 Uonelsiulwpe-a1d uel) Jayjo) sasuadxs Jo uoe/sunuwial JNoge USHEULOU 1aULINY 10} JOp|0LY-93Ly0 8Uj O 1sanbal uspium e axel Aew Bumo)jos sy {L)

$9|NYy 9y} Jo §'8}4 Jopun sesuadxa JO UONJEISUNWAI JNOGE UOEWIOU] }Sonbal 0] syyfil  s1aquiaty pue ,S40}Ipasn

JPUSE9RIWWO)-SI0)Pai-0F-apIN o€ /|2 UOISSa] 010 SUBTEOI NG/ STU SN IO eIpa U 1 BIO T WAy SATI |SISUOISSIWILIGS pUe SSO)ILWIGD SioNpaiduonepinbr] e

$99/[BU0[SSa]0I0;SUONED [gNU/OR-oM-TE UM/ N DI0 T MAW] SARY :SJSP|oYsIyo Jo sas) ey Buipsebal uojewuou punoibyoeg

SaPINB-SI0}PAl5/|EU0ISS a0 U/SUONEoanNG/op-am-Te UM/ BI0 C1 AwWwyT Sa1y (sepinb ssa00ud Asuaajosul ue Buunp s1oupaio jo siubly  »

sapinf Joupass gy

-Aadniyueq ui {(s)as)sndy Jo (s)iopepinbi ‘(slojensiuiwpe pajuiodde oy} ‘9dwexs Joy 'sueaw Jop|cy 90140,
1sonbaus uo abieys Jo eay 1sod Ag uoneuuojul sIy3 Alddns [Im am ‘uoewIolUl 9yl Joj pepiacid ale SHUI| gam SIaUAA

"MOI9g paplA0ld S1B SHUI| qaM BU) UDIUM 40 SLUIOS S0 'SI0LpaID Jenomied ul ‘Asuaaosul AQ papaye
slapjoyaxess 1) asuepinb uslium a|gelieae spew sey gy ‘sBujy} Jayie jsBuoluy "s|euaissajoid puncssuin pue AJosiape 'Bulnjaniisal 'ADUSA[OSUI S )M Y] J0j UCHBIDOSSE apel] 84} SI £

"$88)IILIOD JO SUOLIUN PUB $8|0J 9} PUB 'Sas) sJapjoyadiyo BuipieBal pue Asuaaosur ul siybu Jiay) puelsIapun o} SI0HpaId diay 0] UCIEULIOIU! $I MOBY PapIraId

SJ0})ipaJ2 10} uoljewoju|
g xipuaddy



"(uodas Jueas|al sy),) uonsenh ul sasusdxa ayj jo Buninou| sy 10 uogelaunwas sy} jo Buibleyn syl spodal 181y YOIYM |8l
3|nJ JapUnN JUNOJJe 10 Jodal |euy Jo 'g'gl Slni tapun Jodel sseuboud ay) jo weddde sy Aq 1dieoss Jeye syeem W18 UBY] J83E] OU 9PEW 99 1SNW JaquisW Jo Joypald e AQ uoiedrdde ayy (g)

HNO2 8y} jo uoissikuad ayp yim Auedwod sy} jo Joquiaw B (1)
4o ‘Auedwo? ay) jo sBunssw |eiousB e ajoa ) Jubl sy) Buiney siaquiaw 3y} (12 4o sIyBL Buioa (810} Ul J0 %01 1SES| 1B Yl Auedwoo auy) JO siaquuaiu)
.dn Buipum Alejunjoa siequisw e ul (2)
10 "UN09 auy Jo uoissiwsad aul (1)
Jo ‘(Joypaio Jeyy Bulpn|oul) SICHPSIO PAINJASUN 3U) JO SN[BA Ul %0 1SES] 1B {0 80UaLInouas ai (1)
YYD YIim JOUPSID PRuNdasuUn ue (q)
‘10)palo paindas e (e)
8|qedydde se ;gL JO GE'QL SNJ U] N0 188 SISPIO B4 JO aLow 10 9uo J0) uoneudde ue yons sxyew Aewl Buimojjo) syl (7)
"BAISSB0X9 SROUBISWNIID By} ||B Ul 248 J9P|oY-32110 au) Ag palnaul sasuadxs ay} (9)
Jo :@jeudo.ddeu) s (sjqeoydde se) L.z'gL PuB 0Z'8L ‘6L 'Sl ‘GL'8L 'QL'8] SSIN. JSPUN UDHEIIUNWAI S JOPIOY-SI140 S} Jo} paxy siseq ay) (g)
‘BAISSOIXD SIVUBISWNMID Y] ||e Ul S| Jepjoy-aoyjo 8y} Ag pebieyo uonelsunwal ay) (e)
Jey; spunoJf ey uo {z) ydeiBesed ur psuojusw uosiad e AG apew Adjdnnjueq e Jo dn-Bujpuim e ‘uoieljsiuiupe ue ul uoneddde ue 9y saldde s swy) ()

sa[ny ayYj Jo $£ gL+ Jopun sasuadxa pue UCHEISUNWA) 5 J8P[oY-8210 oy abuajieys o} sjybu S1agIsSW pue sioHpal)

"(g) ydeiBesed 1opun uoneoidde ue Uo ISN[ SHUIY I SE JOPI0 YINS axewl ABW N0 sy (/)
15anba) e 0) puodsal 1SN JapIoy-a1d0 UR Y2Iym UiUlm SABP | auy) jo Audxe ay) {q)

1o ‘paysanbal uoewwuou ay] Jo |[e Buipiaold jou 1) suoseal Bualb Japioy-201¢ ay) ()

4O SABP L7 UIJIM LINOD
8\ 0} Aldde Aew ‘uofewuosUl sy] pelsenbal oym SIqUISW 0 JOPaID 81} SE SUIeS ay) a4 Jou pasu oym ‘dn Buipum Alejunjoa Siaquisw g Ut Auedlwio sy} J0 Jaquiatu B puB JoYpaId v (9)

‘Buiop
0S JO) SUOSES] 8Y] JO Uonewloul 3y pajsanbal oym suosiad 1o uosiad ay] WIOMI ISNW UOIBLLICIU 3} apiacld 0] Sauloap JO UOBULIOIUI 3U) |8 apiadid JoU S80p oum J18pjoy-aiyo uy ()

‘UCEWIOUI BY) O} uone(al U] Al[enuspyuod jo ucnebijgo ue o] 1osfgns si 19p|oy-a21yo syl (p)

10 'uosiad Aue 1suiebe aous|0iA 0] ped| 0} pajaadxe ag A|geuoseal JYbiw UoewICLUL 3] JO 2ansopPsIp (0)
g Xipuaddy



